GT2210-S-Q-TD-01 FHFMH
PARTS BOOK

EH RN (PRIEHAD

Fully automatic bag sticking machine (quickly change—over)




1 HUAEER S = rmrm s mm s ranms it re s e e 1
2 b3l - SHAFEEE e 3
A FBEIEE e 7
2 FBEEEE e 9
4 R E e rrs s s s e 11
5 HHIIFRLE R e e s 13
6 BREEAEE - 15
7 B EE P e rre s st - 17
8 YA E B v v s e 19
9 FAERAE R v s e 23
10. 1 B FGEE DT erevmrrrrrremmsssrnrmnnssnnrmmss i man e anas 25
10. 2 FEBUREREE (HREEAR) ererrrrrrrrrmnmssssssssssnnananns 27
11 FFRAE B v s srr e s r s e e e 29
12 B BB AR A B vernnnrrrnnnrrrnnnnrrnmn s arnmnnannmn s mn n 31
13 AR B v i s e e e e e 33
14 | ZBER Gy ==rrerrersmrmersarrer s s s s n s rn s 35
15 XIEFRH A ee e nm s srsm s s s 39
16 YIEFR A H=emmreemm e me e smensmencnn s nn snn st snn e 43
17 DX S B vervemmremmmmrranmnsme s n s s na s nn e n nn n 47
18 P4 SE P rerersnsssmrnnsrnnnnntnn st ann st nnnnaannaan s s ans 49
19 YR SE B = e mr e s 51
20 F T REE R v rerrer s e 53
21 IREE (L) v 57
22 IREET () v 61
23 FH R nm e rm e me s s s e e 63
24 BEFEE e s sreer e s s e 65
25 Miftessssneernnennnnnn s s s 67
26 B PR e e s e e e 69



CONTENTS

1 Machine body......ccceeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieinnanens. 1
2 Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism.................. 3
3.1 Work clamp lifter mechanism...........ccccceevueinnanen. 7
3.2 Work clamp lifter mechanism.............ccccevueennaeen. 9
4 Lower shaft mechanism...........cccoeeiiiiiiiniiinnnnnnn. 11
5 Lubrication.....cccccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieenn, 13
6 Threading mechanism.........cccoeeiiieiiiniiiniiininnnen. 15
7 Bobbin winder mechanism.........ccccevveiiiiiniiniinnnne, 17
8 Thread trimmer mechanism.........c.ccovveviiiiiinninnen. 19
9 Tension release mechanism.........cccooeviieiiniiniinnnnes 23
10. 1 Control box mechanism........cccoceviieiiiniiineiinnenes 25
10. 2 Control box (PCB) mechanism..........c..cccccveieeennnnn. 27
11 Power switch mechanism...........cooceviiiiiiiniiinninnnn, 29
12 Power supply equipment mechanism..................... 31
13 Motor mechanism.........ccoeeiiuiiiiiiiiniiiiiiniinienne, 33
14 Frame Part.....ccceeeviieiiinriiinieinrciecssnscsnsssensonnees 35
15 X axis feeding mechanism.........ccooveviiiiiiniiiiniinnnes 39
16 Y axis feeding mechanism.........ccccovevieiiiiiiniinnnnan, 43
17 Suction deviCe.....ccevveiiiniiiiniiinriieiiiniiinreinecennnen, 47
18 Pushing device......cccoviviiiniiiiniiiiiiiiiiiniiinniinnnenns 49
19 Receiving device....ovveviueieiiiiieiieiineieiieninecnennnes 51
20 Up and down deviCe......ccvvveriinriieriinriinecennrcnneens 53
21 Bag folding device (t0p)....ceeeeierinrineiierineinecinnnnnns. 57
22 Bag folding device (bottom)........cceeevviineiinniinnnnnn 61
23 Solenoid valve.......coevveiiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaiinen, 63
24 Electric control.........ccooeiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinennn, 65
25 ACCESSOTIeS.cueiuriniiuieiiiniieiieieineietiececaeiacnecnces 67
26 Warning labels.........cccoeiiiiiiiniiiiiiiiiiiieiiinicinnnnns 69

27 Different parts list.....cccvveviniiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiienieennen. 70



1. HL{EER 4/ Machine body




1. HL{EER 4/ Machine body

NO | BEHS | HE T2 NAME OF PARTS ZhicHs
1 10392830 1 BIEEEHRE Operation attention label

2 10100200 1 |HEREEREE Hook holder locating pin €117608001
3 15200020 1 [#BKEE 20-15 Rubber plug 20 to 15 CSA4596001
4 10100020 1 |[EEED® 13.5 Rubber plug ® 13.5 C117934001
5 10100030 3 |BEE® 10.5 Rubber plug ® 10.5 ©104821001
6 15200030 0 k=% R The motor cover R CSA4597001
7 00706100 4 |H=F=HELIZETM6X10 Cross disc head screw M6X10 062061016
8 15200050 1 ORE L The motor cover L CSA4598001
9 00706100 4 +F 2 3HEETM6X10 Cross disc head screw M6X10 062061016
10 15509030 1 EHER Main panel (teardrop—shaped upxin)

11 10100140 1 |[#EE® 15.5 Rubber plug ® 15.5 ©104449001
12 15200180 1 |[BE=E 13 Rubber plug 13 £520164001
13 00706100 3 G2 S 42 ETM6X10 Cross disc head screw M6X10 062061016
14 15200120 1 | KIERE The big hook cover CSA4603101
15 15200130 1 | KIEREE#H D Large hook with hook D CSA6272001
16 01103050 2 G+ Z 3SR ETM3X5 Cross countersunk head screw M3X5 €004300513
17 10105000 1 [WRI2E The plate nut CSA3264001
18 15200140 1| hinge CSA6207001
19 00403250 2 |4EEM3 Nut M3 €021300106
20 15200210 1 |BEE 26 Rubber plug 26 CSA6194001
21 15200220 2 |BEE 11.5 Rubber plug 11.5 £S44010001
22 15200230 2 BE=E Rubber cover CSA6441001
23 10100180 1 BTN E Rod take-up guard CSA3200101
24 01504105 1 +FZIA24ET (LB MAX10DA  [Cross disc head screw (with washer)M4X1Q CSA3025001
25 15200150 1 B ERZER (8FLE) Intermittent cover (shup) CSA4604001
26 10105060 1 IR EHAF E AT A2 5T Drive rod press rod shaft position screwW CSA3306001
27 00610700 1 | Spring washer €120265002
28 00506090 1 |BE The gasket £S07350002
29 02000164 1 Y257 (EBRIL EE) M5 Screw (plastic head yellow) M5 €S36475000
30 15200170 1 |EE&hRR  EAE) Warning sign (triangle) £$36924002
31 10101880 1 |[#BEEDOIX6.5 Rubber plug ® 9 x6. 5 ©146080000
32 00703045 4 |+FELIZEETMIX Cross disc head screw M3X4 €062300416
33 10100020 1 [BEED 13.5 Rubber plug ® 13.5 ©117934001
34 15200190 1 igeE Refers to the guard €S02445001
35 00503040 2 |FEE L3.5 Flat washer L3.5 £025350332
36 15200200 1 |WLSKIER The nose poles CSA4605001
37 01606160 4 |AAIZHE (FFEE)M6X16DB Hexagon socket bolt (with washer)M6X16DH €S42446001
38 10105240 1 EHFRIC Grounding mark 6S37060001
39 15507790 3 |IRHEFx (MEHER) Button switch (for bag sticking machine)

40 15507820 1 FELEHER Switch mounting sheet

41 01403450 4 +F R LR ETM3X45 Cross head screw M3X45




2. _l:_@ . ﬁ&%ﬁ/ Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism




2. i

- $14F3%& B/ Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism

NO | ESH4ES | B ERHEZW NAME OF PARTS Z8hidH
1 15200280 1 3 On the shaft CSA4606001
2 10100250 1 phAREHLE 5 Crank shaft assembly GCSA3499001
3 00703045 2 |+FHEAZETM3X4 Cross disc head screw M3X4 062300416
4 00115131 1 SRETER A (NE2~ 0) Needle roller bearing (tolerance 2 ~ 0) | CSA4172001
4 00115132 1 SRETERR (NE0~-2) Needle roller bearing (tolerance 0 ~ -2)| CSA4173001
4 00115133 1 SRETHER R (NE-2~-4) Needle roller bearing (tolerance -2 ~ -4 CSA4174001
4 00115134 1 SRETERR (NE-4~-6) Needle roller bearing (tolerance -4 ~ -4 CSA4175001
5 10100260 1 |#EETE Bearing before CSA3206001
6 00169041 1 % 7% 6904DDUNR Bearing 6904 ddunr CSA4179001
7 00169040 1 4 7&R-6904DDU Ddu bearing R - 6904 CSA4180001
8 00806061 2 X ERRETMO6X6XO0. 75 Internal set screw méx6x0. 75 €S23651001
9 10100260 1 |#EETE Bearing before CSA3206001
10 00160041 1 % 7% 6004DDUNR Bear ing 6004 ddunr CSA4177001
11 00806061 2 A X EMZETMOX6X0. 75 Internal set screw m6x6x0. 75 €S23651001
12 15200290 1 EiEL G The pipe joint G CSA4608101
13 00162041 1 k7% 6204DDUNR Bearing 6204 ddunr CSA4178001
14 00806061 4 X ERRETM6X6XO0. 75 Internal set screw méx6x0. 75 €S23651001
15 02000151 1 B2£TM8 Screw the M8 £S25235001
16 15200300 1 Bh#R G Crank G CSA4609101
17 00806061 4 A X ERZETMOX6X0. 75 Internal set screw m6x6x0. 75 €S23651001
18 00508020 1 #EE8 Gasket 8 C110367001
19 10100320 1 &R ($EDLC) Needle rod connection column (DLC plated)

20 01105060 1 — AR ETM5X6 One word countersunk head screw M5X6 CSA2958001
21 00805050 1 X ERRETM5X5 Internal set screw M5X5 €012500536
22 00704080 1 +F I A2ETMAX8 Cross disc head screw M4X8 062400806
23 02000152 1 $ERZ MR ST SM3. 57-40L Taper screw sm3.57-401 G145465001
24 00806060 2 A X EMZETMOX6 Internal set screw M6X6 012060636
25 10100350 1 TR The slider CSA3488001
26 10100360 1 B S[EB Slider leads to B CSA3528001
27 01204165 2 AI75 FRIZFEM4X16 Socket head bolt M4X16 €018401636
28 15200340 1 £ Needle bar

29 02000153 1 —F 3 HZETSM3. 57-40 Head screw sm3.57-40 0144458001
30 10100390 1 A LEHE U Sleeve U on needle rod CSA3223001
31 10100400 1 HAFTEHE D Needle rod lower sleeve D CSA3224001
32 10100430 1 HLET194 19 # machine needle CS37928019
33 10100460 1 1y The impeller £S38713100
34 01504105 3 +FEZIN2ET IR MAX10DA  [Cross disc head screw (with washer)M4X1Q CSA3025001
35 15200370 1 Wi R Gear R CSA6108001
36 00805050 2 X EMRETM5X5 Internal set screw M5X5 C012500536
37 15200380 1 L3 On the shaft CSA4626001
38 15200390 1 | E#mE On the shaft sleeve CSA4627001
39 15200400 1 #N/A # N/A

40 15200410 1 | EEERE The wheel base CSA4629001
41 00304120 1 [REEEH4X12 Spring pin 4 x12 €047401242
42 15200430 1 %4t gear CSA4624001
43 00805050 2 |NEEIBEIM5XS Internal set screw M5X5 €012500536
44 00806061 2 A X EMZETMOX6X0. 75 Internal set screw m6x6x0.75 €S23651001
45 15200440 1 & On the wheel CSP1310308
46 | 00704120 3 |[+FHEKIEETMAX12 Cross disc head screw M4X12 0062401216
47 00504050 3 #E L4 Gasket L4 CSA5158001
48 00806060 1 R E ESZETMOX6 Internal set screw Mé6X6 €012060636
49 01205160 4 |RFAIRIEM5X16 Hexagon socket bolt M5X16 €018501636
50 10105890 2 [1EMER 2 (2. 6MME)D Inertia wheel 2 (2. 6mm thick)

51 00704100 3 |[+FELIEETMAX10 Cross disc head screw M4X10 €062401006
52 00806050 1 R Z EIRETMOX5 Internal set screw Mé6X5 C012060536
53 15200320 1 PR EITG Connecting rod G

54 10100310 1 HREREFTEY ($EDLC) Connecting rod pin (DLC plated)

55 15200330 1 |BREEATAY Connecting rod assembly CSP1310307
56 15200310 1| BkLeihim Pick line of the crank D0102019B2
57 00803030 2 V\]'%E_ﬂl%%]’M3X3 Internal set screwm 3 3 3 012300336

4




2. _l:_@ . ﬁ&%ﬁ/ Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism




2. i

- $14F3%& B/ Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism

NO | BEH4S | HE THHEZ NAME OF PARTS Z8hicHs
58 10100290 1 |EHATER Needle bar connecting rod CSP4300306
59 00108084 2 |FREHEA (NE2~+4) Needle roller bearing (tolerance +2 ~ +4 (SP4300324
59 00108083 2 SRETEE (NE0~2) Needle roller bearing (tolerance 0 ~ 2) | CSP4300310
59 00108082 2 |FREHEA (AE~-2) Needle roller bearing (tolerance 0 ~ -2)| CSP4300309
59 00108085 2 SRETHER (NE-2~-4) Needle roller bearing (tolerance -2 ~ -4 (CSP4300307
59 00108081 2 SRETER R (N E-4~-6) Needle roller bearing (tolerance -4 ~ -4 CSP4300308




25 26 24




3. 1. IqERE/ Work clamp lifter mechanism

NO | BEH4S | HE THHEZ NAME OF PARTS Z8hicHs
1 15201670 1 |[MEe CAM CSA4759001
2 15201680 1 EM Connecting rod CSA4760001
3 15204160 1 | BE (GRER Washer (CAM cover) CSA4763001
4 00168050 1 |#h& 6805VV Bearing 6805 v. v. £623033000
5 00806061 2 X ERBETMO6X6XO0. 75 Internal set screw méx6x0. 75 €S23651001
6 00704065 2 |+FELIEETMAXG Cross disc head screw M4Xé €062400616
7 15201690 1 |FeH Roller shaft CSA4761001
8 15201700 1 %R roller CSA4762001
9 00506110 2 |#E6 Washer (6) CSA4302001
10 00406050 1 [i2EMe Nut M6 €021060106
11 15201710 1 EE R The pressure arm R CSA4764001
12 01306120 1 |AMSFEIERE MO6X12 Outer hexagon bolt M6X12 C017061216
13 15201720 1 EE F The pressure arm F CSA4765001
14 00806060 1 R EMRETMOX6 Internal set screw Mé6X6é C012060636
15 00806061 1 X ERRETMO6X6XO0. 75 Internal set screw méx6x0. 75 €S23651001
16 15201730 1 EEBHE F Press arm sleeve F CSA4766001
17 15201740 1 EEMHE R Press arm bushing R CSA4767001
18 15201750 1 |BEIBRER A Intermittent link A CSA4768001
19 15204140 2 |FAIARET 6 Axial screw 6 CSA4769001
20 00803030 4 A X EMZETM3X3 Internal set screwm 3 3 3 €012300336
21 15201770 1 8] ERB£4FB Intermittent link B

22 15201790 1 |BIBREEAT Intermittent |ink

23 15201800 1 Bk Connecting rod shaft CSA4773001
24 00806060 1 R X EMRETMOX6 Internal set screw M6X6 012060636
25 00804040 1 A X EMRZETMAXA Internal set screw M4X4 €012400436
26 15201820 1 BRiE 4 The connecting bracket

27 15201830 1 |BRIEAR The connecting plate shaft CSA4771001
28 00508050 1 [BE The gasket CSA2161001
29 00202080 1 |3 Ccs Shaft retainer C8 £048080142
30 00806060 1 |FEEIEETMOX6 Internal set screw M6Xé €012060636
31 00804040 1 A X EMZETMAXA Internal set screw M4X4 €012400436
32 15201840 1 |[BEIRFHAAT Intermittent |ifting rod CSA4779001
33 15201850 1 |[IRHTFER Lifting rod pulley CSA4781001
34 15201860 1 %R roller C141362001
35 15201870 1 [T Lifting lever shaft CSA4780001
36 00806060 1 |REEIEETMOX6 Internal set screw M6Xé €012060636
37 01104080 1 — 2 ARETMAXS. 7 One — word countersunk head screw m 4 x | €S25310101
38 15201880 1 RBAZET Improve connecting rod CSA4775001
39 15201890 1 EHEFIESL Lifting connecting rod CSA4853001
40 10102480 2 |#ESkeE Joint components £532465001
41 00406031 2 |NAEEIM6X3. 5 Hexagon nut méx3.5 €021060306
42 00406041 1 B RN EHEEIM6X0. 75 Swing gear nut méx0.75 CSA3227001
43 15204170 1 |FHIARET Axis of a screw CSA4776001
44 10105030 1 Yk AFVIESLEh A ABET Tangent rod V joint shaft position screW 0S32462001
45 01306500 1 [IRAIREE MOX50 Outer hexagon bolt M6X50 €017065002
46 00406050 1 [4EEM6 Nut M6 €021060106
47 15201910 1 |EEFES Clamp rod joint CSA4778001
48 01204085 1 |ARALEEN4XS8 Socket hexagon bolt M4X8 €018400836
49 15201920 1 [EEES w4 Adjusting nut M14 CSA1175001
50 15201930 (L spring CSA5300001
51 15201940 1 |EBESE Spring guide €510112001
52 15201950 1 |EREE Spring pipe sleeve CSA5301001
53 15201960 1 |EETFHE Clamp shaft sleeve CSA2195001
54 00806050 1 |NEEIBETMOX5 Internal set screw M6X5 €012060536
55 15201970 1 |EEMF Presser bar C111466101
56 15201980 1 hEM ©2.5 Medium voltage ® 2.5 foot 0542843001
57 02000165 1 [424T SM3.57X12 Screw SM3.57 X12 €513399001
58 00506100 1 [BE The gasket €151439102
59 15204150 2 B EEFF SR ET Intermittent connecting rod shaft position screw




3.2. 3qEXE/ Work clamp lifter mechanism

< ZE | For Peneumatic type >




3.2. 3qE B/ Work clamp lifter mechanism

NO | ESH4ES | B TR0 NAME OF PARTS Z8hidH
1 15202110 1 | BIAEE The motor seat CSA4741101
2 15202120 1 FERSiLR Press foot motor plate CSA4742001
3 01205120 2 |ARAERIEM5X12 Socket hexagon bolt M5X12 £S55485001
4 10003013 1 3Bk DIALAEP () 311 pulse motor module P (black)

5 00806060 1 R EMRETMOX6 Internal set screw M6X6 012060636
6 01204100 4 R7S A IZFEN4X10 Socket hexagon bolt M4X10 €018401036
7 15202150 1 |EEhEE Drive gear CSA4743001
8 00806050 2 X EHRETMOX5 Internal set screw M6X5 C012060536
9 15202160 1 FEB S 54 Press foot fulcrum shaft CSA4744001
10 00169001 2 TREMA 6900ZZNR Ball bearing 6900 ZZNR CSA4647001
11 00202100 2 |H#FAEE 10 Shaft retainer C10 048100142
12 01504100 1 |+=EEKIBET GEAREEB) M4X10(Cross disc head screw (with large washer] CSP4303731
13 00806060 2 R EMRETMOX6 Internal set screw M6X6 012060636
14 15202170 1 i CAM gear CSA4745001
15 00806101 1 R ERRET M6X10 Internal set screw M6X10 016061031
16 00806060 1 R EMBETMOX6 Internal set screw Mé6X6é C012060636
17 15202190 1 FEBE S5k Pin origin block CSA4747001
18 01204085 1 R7< A IRHEM4X8 Socket hexagon bolt M4X8 €018400836
19 15202200 1 FE B #R%H Presser foot arbor CSA4748001
20 00806060 1 A& ELRETMOX6 Internal set screw M6X6 €012060636
21 15202210 1 8] ER IR EHAF Intermittent drive lever CSA6210001
22 10101350 1 AR R Roller shaft CSA3441001
23 00169600 1 kH7&R-69677 (NSK) R — 696 zz bearing NSK) (

24 00506120 1 #E The gasket 109763001
25 00805050 1 A X EW2ETM5X5 Internal set screw M5X5 €012500536
26 15202240 1 FEBME R 22 R Pressure foot sensor plate CSA4753001
27 01504105 2 +FZIN2ET (IR MAX10DA  [Cross disc head screw (with washer)M4X1Q CSA3025001
28 10104500 1 SHEBEWNRE (BEERE) Stepper motor label (no touch sign) CSP4305193
29 01206120 2 |ARALERIEM6X12 Hexagon socket bolt M6X12 €018061236
30 15202250 1 BEE 29 Rubber plug 29 €159163000
31 10100030 2 BEED 10.5 Rubber plug ® 10.5 104821001
32 15202260 1 2B ring CSA4757101

10




4. Tiﬂi%ﬁ/ Lower shaft mechanism

1



4. T

% E/ Lower shaft mechanism

NO | ESH4ES | B TR0 NAME OF PARTS Z8hidH
1 10101440 1 |4AhI485TM6X0. 75 ($EDLC) Screw m6x0. 75 (DLC plated)

2 00406041 1 IESHiEEIREIN6XO0. 75 Swing gear nut méx0.75 CSA3227001
3 10101450 1 [EEhsE The swing gear CSA3228101
4 15202270 1 [EEhiERH Swing gear shaft CSA4782001
5 10100840 1 BB Ring B CSA3231001
6 00806060 2 R EWBETMOX6 Internal set screw Mé6Xé C012060636
7 10101480 1 TihimE XE Lower shaft sleeve tightening ring CSA3233001
8 00806061 2 |RZEEIRETMOX6X0. 75 Internal set screw m6x6x0. 75 £S23651001
9 00806060 2 R EMRETMOX6 Internal set screw M6X6 012060636
10 15202280 1 |4 The shaft CSP1312101
11 00805050 1 X EREETM5X5 Internal set screw M5X5 €012500536
12 00804040 2 R EWRETMAX4 Internal set screw M4X4 6012400436
13 10101490 1 | THHE The shaft sleeve CSA3237001
14 00108106 4 & (LN E+4~+6) Bearings (tolerance +4 ~ +6) CSP4301307
15 00108105 4 ik (NE+2~+4) Bearing (tolerance +2 ~ +4) CSP4301306
16 00108100 4 hiE (NE0~2) Bearing (tolerance 0 ~ 2) CSA4187001
17 00108103 4 & (NE-2~-4) Bearings (tolerance -2 ~ —4) CSA4189001
18 00108104 4 & (LN E-4~-6) Bearings (tolerance -4 ~ —6) CSA4190001
19 10101530 1 | THEE Under the collar ring CSA3273001
20 00806100 1 P EIRETM6X10 Internal set screw M6X10 CSP4300316
21 10101470 2 HERRE T 4h Shuttle adjusting shaft CSA3238101
22 02000201 2 0RYREPW3 Type 0 PW3 €081003670
23 10102330 1 KiEte &g (%) Large revolving shed (straight)

24 10101550 1 |[ERESE Shuttle guide £S02429201
25 01904030 2 —F I ARETM3IX4 Flat head screw M3X4 CSA4199001
26 10101570 2 SHEE linoleum 153050000
27 10101580 1 | THER Linoleum support plate CSA3242001
28 00703550 2 —F I LARETN3X5. 5 Screw m3x5.5 with flat head 0S44924001
29 10101590 1 SRIETZ 48 Linoleum T bracket CSA3274101
30 00703041 2 +FEZIARETM3X4 (K ) Cross disc head screw M3X4 (blackening) €S47307001
31 10101600 1 JHEST Felt T CSA3275001
32 10101610 3 A%k © 3X410 3 x410 ® oil line £S59886001
33 10101630 2 HE A A gasket CSA3276001
34 10101640 2 |LEEhE Retaining ring CSA3277001
35 00806100 1 R ERBETM6X10 Internal set screw Mé6X10 CSP4300316
36 10101650 1 P Axial circle CSA3278001
37 15202320 1 B The bobbin 0S44633001
38 00201070 1 F4EIE7 Retaining ring E7 048070342
39 10101660 1 BRIE D Shuttle Joe D CSA3284001
40 15202350 1 dhpEtRB GO 3D Medium shuttle B(imported komi hirose)

41 10101680 1| KHER Big hook 152682201
42 15202310 1 WIS EREGEOT 3D Shuttle sleeve assembly (imported komi hirose)

43 01205141 1 A7S A2 EN5X14 (K ) Hexagon socket bolt M5X14 (blackening) €018501232
44 00805050 1 X EWRETM5X5 Internal set screw M5X5 €012500536
45 10101710 1 ZER Ring R CSA3283101
46 10101520 1 | FihisE The shaft gear CSP4301304
47 10101510 1 TihiGat R 8 Lower shaft gear conical pin CSP4301305

12




5. fLmiEE4EE/ Lubrication

13



5. fEMjEEEE/ Lubrication

No | BHES | BE ERUH NAME OF PARTS Z8hidH
1 02000155 2 1257 screw CSA3244001
2 15202360 1 BHig = Crank cover CSA4785001
3 00706100 3 [+F&ELIEETMOX10 Cross disc head screw M6X10 062061016
4 10103140 4 e b2k 6N Nylon wire clip 6N G146202000
5 10103120 1 EZiR Line pressing board 0149547000
6 01504105 5 +FZ A2 (FIREB)MAX10DA  [Cross disc head screw (with washer)M4X1Q CSA3025001
7 10101750 1 AT E HTS Needle rod sleeve |inoleum CSA3279001
8 10101760 1 Tah4asm 4e Lower shaft oil support CSA3503201
9 10101770 1 Tahisat his Bottom shaft gear linoleum CSA3504201
10 01204085 2 RI7< A IRAEM4X8 Socket hexagon bolt M4X8 c018400836
11 10101830 0.13 [|;HE ®3HX DO 550 Tubing ® ® 3 X 5

12 10101840 1 JR%k (168%) L=300 0il line (16 strands)L=300 0S45849000
13 10101570 4 JHEE linoleum C153050000
14 10101830 0.3 |;HE O3HXD5SN Tubing ® ® 3 X 5

15 10101830 0.37 [|;HE O3HXDO55h Tubing ® ® 3 X 5

16 10101830 0.3 |;HE O3HXD55) Tubing ® ® 3 X5

17 15202410 1 SRZk kB O0il line B CSA4789101
18 15202420 1 | 0il cover CSA6211001
19 00704080 5 +FZ I AN2ETMAX8 Cross disc head screw M4X8 062400806
20 15202390 1 SHME 0il window CSP1312302
21 01104080 3 — AR ETMAXS. 7 One — word countersunk head screw m 4 x | €S25310101
22 10101900 1 SHES linoleum CSA3280001
23 10101890 1 SRR Gear oil supply bracket CSA3246001
24 10101830 0.5 |;hE O3HXD5SN Tubing ® ® 3 X 5

25 15202400 1 ek The oil line CSA5292101
26 00706080 1 +F I MZETM6X8 Cross disc head screw M6X8 0062060816
27 15202380 1 HIBEBRKE 0il window rubber sleeve CSP1312301
28 15202370 1 HRBENE 0il window bushing CSP1312303

14




6. 2R3 B/ Threading mechanism

Y R

5 T 5
4
.....% /’ /
s /

_____‘_H.._.
W '_ .m._\_
Fa

15



6. Bt

%X B/ Threading mechanism

NO | BEH4S | HE THHEZ NAME OF PARTS Z8hicHs
1 10101940 1 | H&SEA Lead through to A CSA3250001
2 00705065 1 [+ FELIEETM5X6 Cross disc head screw M5X6 €062500616
3 10102040 1|44 Wire hook €159224001
4 00806060 1 A X EMZETMOX6 Internal set screw M6X6 012060636
5 15202430 2 |idgkE C A line C CSA6391001
6 00705065 2 |+FELIEETM5X6 Cross disc head screw M5X6 €062500616
7 10101970 1 |E%EREF Face wire guide bar €153049001
8 15202960 | 1.3 |=RE(ER) ¢4 Air pipe (black) phi 4 CSA6406001
9 10200220 1 |$T#F&SEB Needle rod wire leads to B CSA3635101
10 00805050 1 X EHBETM5X5 Internal set screw M5X5 C012500536
11 10102030 1 |REEEANG Clamping device assembly CSP4301705
12 10101990 1 R EEHY Loose wire assembly CSP4301702
13 15202480 1 [#EsL cJ-5H-4 Joint CJ - 4-5 h

14 00806062 1 R EMRETMOX6 Internal set screw Mé6X6é CSA4143001
15 10102060 1 [$TTFHELZSED Needle rod bush line guide D CSA3258001
16 01503080 1 +F 24247 (FIL ) M3X8DA Cross disc head screw (with washer)M3X8D] CO0A4300805
17 15204180 1 |REER Nylon gaskets

18 10002074 1 LA X T 2% B 7 2% Mechanical wire breaking inductor

19 15202450 1 |BHR guide

20 10102020 2 |KAZREH Loose thread pin £512699000
21 15202500 1 JLR R EHMY Clamping device assembly

22 15202490 1 Stk R4 B Clamp mount

23 15202470 1 | SEL CIPB6-5HA (R 3EL) [Needle cylinder cjpb6-5h4 (excluding joints)

24 10103120 1 FE &y Line pressing board 149547000
25 01204060 1 |HNAERE (EER) MAX6 Hexagon socket bolt (nickel plated) M4X4 0

16




7. #_@% B/ Bobbin winder mechanism

17



7. #,@f B/ Bobbin winder mechanism

NO | BEH4S | HE THHEZ NAME OF PARTS Z8hicHs
1 15202520 1 | The top CSA4795001
2 10102120 1 L& FRLH Reel handle shaft CSA3290001
3 00805050 1 |FEEIRETNSXS5 Internal set screw M5X5 €012500536
4 10102130 1 |BEFR Volume line handle CSA3291001
5 10105020 1 |REEW Spring hanger CSA4171001
6 10102140 1 RS E Plate spring 152936001
7 10102150 1 IR ERE Plate spring washer €152937001
8 00703560 1 |+FELIEETIM3. 5X6 Cross disc head screw M3.5X6 €062350616
9 00506001 1 | B&FHHEE Coil handle shaft washer £159486001
10 00201050 1 [$4FE E5 Retaining ring E5 £048050342
11 10102160 1 |BZ&F4NgH Reel the thread to grab the shaft CSA3293001
12 10102170 1 BRNEER Spindle press arm handle CSA1984001
13 00704120 1 G2 ABETMAX12 Cross disc head screw M4X12 062401216
14 10102180 1 RS EF The bobbin compressive bar CSA3294001
15 00704057 1 | —FELIRETMAX5 Pan head screw M4X5 £523418002
16 10102210 1 | B Volume line card CSA3295001
17 00804040 2 R X ERRETMAX4 Internal set screw M4X4 €012400436
18 10102200 1 | spring £510438001
19 00201050 2 [#4E E5 Retaining ring E5 €048050342
20 15204190 1 |#E gasket CSA4796001
21 10102220 1 HLkih reel CSA3296001
22 10102230 1 |&s%kE reel CSA3297001
23 02000202 1 |BEE Rubber band £120448001
24 00804040 2 X EWRETMAX4 Internal set screw M4X4 €012400436
25 00506001 2 E4% FiRthRE Coil handle shaft washer 159486001
26 10102240 1 R The bobbin holder CSA1988001
27 10102250 1 |B&FRAE Coil handle tension spring £S10268001
28 10102260 1 |eEhEh Stop shaft CSA3298001
29 10102270 1 |1 cutter CSA3299001
30 00705065 1 |+FELIZETM5X6 Cross disc head screw M5X6 €062500616
31 10102290 1 | BtkSER&AEN Reel clamp assembly CSP4301904
32 00805050 1 X EMRETM5X5 Internal set screw M5X5 €012500536
33 00706100 6 |+FEIZETMOX10 Cross disc head screw M6X10 £062061016
34 15202530 1 | B&IRENE Coil drive wheel CSA4797101
35 00806061 2 |HEEIEETM6X6X0. 75 Internal set screw m6x6x0.75 £523651001
36 10392820 1 RIFFERFRE Maintenance attention label

18




8. YLk EE/ Thread trimmer mechanism

13—[;']

74—

19



8. 11 %E/ Thread trimmer mechanism

NO | BEH4S | HE THHEZ NAME OF PARTS Z8hicHs
1 10102310 1 |9skimEe Tangent to the CAM CSA3301101
2 00806061 3 A X EMZETMOX6X0. 75 Internal set screw m6x6x0. 75 €S$23651001
3 15202540 1 AR R R Electromagnet mounting plate CSA4798001
4 10103130 1 IIEs A==k 7= AR Tangent electromagnet assembly CSA4348001
5 00404030 2 |NAIZEEN Hexagon nut M4 €021400306
6 00604000 2 |FREERRE2-4 Spring washer 2-4 €028040246
7 00504010 2 |EREN4 Flat washer M4 €025040236
8 10102370 1 B R ek AT (FEAERL) Electromagnetic irons (flower prototype)| CSA3307001
9 00804040 1 X EMRETMAX4 Internal set screw M4X4 €012400436
10 00506000 1 |ERRSRE AHEE Magnet buffer washer €154599000
11 10102390 1 |3 The gasket £502652001
12 16300810 1 [#L#3X100 (B&) Ribbon 3X100 (black)

13 01205120 2 | RIZHEM5X12 Socket hexagon bolt M5X12 £S$55485001
14 15202550 1 |IREIEF Driven push rod CSA4799001
15 10105060 1 IRENFF E #Fh B ET Drive rod press rod shaft position screwW CSA3306001
16 10102400 1 YL IR ST Tangent drive rod CSA3309001
17 10102410 1 (&R The tangent roller CSA3310001
18 10102420 1 Y2 5504 Tangent roller shaft CSA3311001
19 00804040 1 A X EWZETMAXA Internal set screw M4X4 012400436
20 00201040 1 [$4FE E4 Retaining ring E4 £048040342
21 10102470 1 |engkarv The tangent rod V CSA3315001
22 10102480 2 |#ESkeE Joint components £532465001
23 00406050 2 |HEFMe Nut M6 €021060106
24 10105030 1 PR FFVIESL AR 18 5T Tangent rod V joint shaft position screW 0S32462001
25 00406031 1 |NABEEM6X3. 5 Hexagon nut méx3.5 €021060306
26 00806061 1 A X EMZETMOX6X0. 75 Internal set screw m6x6x0. 75 €S23651001
27 10102430 1 IRENFF S [ 5hiHES8X15 Drive rod guide shaft sleeve 8X15 €231071001
28 10102440 1 IRENAF S [o)4h Drive rod guide shaft CSA3312001
29 10102450 1 |EE spring CSA3313101
30 10102460 1 B E Suspension gaskets G154596000
31 10105030 1 | ATFVIES MR ET Tangent rod V joint shaft position screW €S$32462001
32 00406031 1 |RAiEEMeX3. 5 Hexagon nut m6x3.5 €021060306
33 00906190 1 | —FEEEIEETM6X19 Slotted set screw M6X19 £525475101
34 00406050 1 |28 Nut M6 €021060106
35 10102490 1 (1A v The tangent rod V CSA4546001
36 10102500 1 |HIEATHF H Tangent lever H CSA3317001
37 15202560 1 [¥144F H The tangent rod H CSA4801001
38 10102480 2 |#ESkeE Joint components £532465001
39 00406050 2 |4EFMe Nut M6 €021060106
40 10105030 1 PR ATFVIESL AR B8 5T Tangent rod V joint shaft position screW 0S32462001
41 00406031 1 |NABERM6X3. 5 Hexagon nut méx3.5 €021060306
42 10102510 1 | IEATE The tangent rod shaft CSA3319101
43 00508000 2 |BR gasket CSA4545001
44 00202080 1 |sdARsECcs Shaft retainer C8 £048080142
45 00806060 2 |NEEIEETM6X6 Internal set screw M6X6 €012060636
46 10102520 1 | HEEW Spring hanger CSA3320101
47 10102530 1 | EERE Tangent reset spring CSA3321001
48 01205140 1 | AIRHENSX1 44EER) Hexagon socket bolt M5X14 nickel plated)] 018501232
49 00605000 1 SHEE IS Spring washer 5 028050246
50 00505041 1 |BENs (%) Washer M5 (blackening) C146354001
51 10102550 1 |Eh7]dhR The knife crank CSA3324001
52 10105040 1 |EhT] Eh AR AR ET Moving knife crank shaft shaft position| CSA3325001
53 15202570 1 |BhTI4T The move tool rod axis CSA4802001
54 00806060 1 |EEIRETMOX6 Internal set screw M6X6 €012060636
55 10102570 1 |BhTIER The knife connecting rod CSA3327101
56 10105050 1 N TIEATF AT Moving tool connecting rod shaft screw CSA4354001
57 15202580 1 |stREE AERD Needle plate assembly A(thick material) | CSA5157001
58 10106280 1 |EhJ1E & 1HEF-SC (SA3656001 4300Moving knife composite f-sc (SA3656001 4 CSA6429001
59 10105070 1 |BhTIEMEET Moving knife shaft position screw CSA4518001
60 02000095 1 |HE R E The axial washer CSA4519001

20




8. YLk EE/ Thread trimmer mechanism

13
}'4:-E %15
?5—%\10 11 -9 14

21



8. 11 %E/ Thread trimmer mechanism

NO | BEH4S | HE THHEZ NAME OF PARTS Z8hicHs
61 10102600 1 SHTIBE The knife trap

62 00506020 1 [#®;A0.2 Gasket 0.2 CSA6397001
62 00506030 1 [#H0.3 Gasket 0.3 CSA3334001
62 00506040 1 [#®;A0.4 Gasket 0.4 CSA6398001
63 10106270 1 ETIEEHF-SC (SA3658-001. A {Fixed blade composite f-sc (sa3658-001.4 CSA6431001
64 00703045 2 |+FELIEETM3X Cross disc head screw M3X4 €062300416
65 00503010 2 |EBEM3 Flat washer M3 €025030236
66 15202600 1 |$TELAR 2. 4(BRD Pinhole plate 2.4 (thick material) CSA3336001
67 02000004 2 — ISR ETSM2. 38 One word countersunk head screw SM2.38 €100360003
68 01104080 2 — 2SR ETMAX8. 7 One — word countersunk head screw m 4 x | €S25310101
69 01904080 2 |—FFLEEETMAXS Flat head screw M4X8 CSA3538001
70 15204470 1 | KREEREIEU Hook U with large hook cover CS430F1501
71 00603020 2 |EE2-3 Spring washer 2-3 €028030246
72 00503010 2 |FsEM3 Flat washer M3 €025030236
73 00703045 2 + =2 425TM3X4 Cross disc head screw M3X4 062300416
74 00605000 2 |FREERES Spring washer 5 €028050246
75 00505010 2 |REENS (R) Flat washer M5(large) €025050236

22




<

E/ Tension release mechanism

9. FAZR:

23



9. AZREE/ Tension release mechanism

NO | BHHS | HE b A NAME OF PARTS ZHhigHg
1 10103110 1 NS AR RSN Ed Loose wire electromagnet assembly CSA4347001
2 01304080 2 S 7S AR IRFEMAXS Outer hexagon bolt M4X8 C017400802
3 00604000 2 |EERE24 Spring washer 2-4 €028040246
4 00504010 2 S EMA Flat washer M4 0025040236
5 01904160 1 —FELIZETMAX16 Flat head screw M4X16 £S23849001
6 00404030 1 7S g M4 Hexagon nut M4 6021400306
7 00504010 1 SFHEMN4 Flat washer M4 0025040236
8 00506000 1 |k R Magnet buffer washer €154599000
9 15202750 1 R R R Electromagnet mounting plate CSA6389001
10 10102750 1 AT Pine pole CSA3347001
11 00201040 1 14 E4 Retaining ring E4 €048040342
12 00505020 2 HEEIM5 (1)v) Washer M5 (small)

13 10102760 1 HE spring CSA3348001
14 10102770 1 B iR E GFEED Electromagnet cover (shupsin) CSP4302701
15 10105060 2 IRENFF E #Fh B ET Drive rod press rod shaft position screwW CSA3306001
16 02000204 2 02 ElP7 0-ring P7 ¢081007070
17 00505030 2 |EEMS (R Washer M5(nickel plated) ©146354002
18 10001703 1 4200F0402 4200 0402

24




10. 1. $=§IFH3EE / Control box mechanism

25



10. 1. ¥=§IFH3E B/ Control box mechanism
NO | ESH4ES | B TR0 NAME OF PARTS Z8hidH
1 10102820 1 |EBZIPIR The wire guard A0114038Y2
2 15202780 1 HBITFEIE Electric control cabinet D0117041Y2
3 10103020 2 MXUEFEER Fan damper CSA3107100
4 10102830 1 [BMEPE Resistance shield CSP4303115
5 10102860 1 TERIFS Transformer shield CSP4303116
6 15202760 2 BigfERiEx e Electric cabinet mounting bracket CSP1313902
7 10001179 1 a5 [E 88220V Transformer 220 v
8 10001181 1 JKEEE R Cement resistance
9 10001187 1 B X5 Electric fan
10 10467190 1 L BRI FEMR (7710) FE [Schematic diagram of automatic bag-sticK
11 10002056 1 CPU#R311G CPU board 311 g
12 10002050 1 B ER The power supply board
13 10103040 2 BB < The power switch CSP4303501
14 10104480 1 220V #R 220 v trademark CSP4305802
15 10104470 1 PEF 5 PE brand CSP4305801
16 10102960 1 ek Wire clip CSP4303131
17 10102950 2 |RHLH CFS-165PT Nylon tie cfs—165pt CSP4303130
18 10102920 8 2 $S0-1 Clamp SQ - 1 CSP4303124
19 10102970 2 |PCHRPRESFEHFJ-10A PC board isolation column hfj-10a CSP4303132
20 10105080 2 NEAMEEMAX10 Hexagonal nut M4X10 CSP4303106
21 00404040 4 [E=RAEEN Flange hexagon nut M4 CSA3107200
22 01504100 10 |+FEZ3LI85T GHFAIE) M4AX10[Cross disc head screw (with large washer] CSP4303731
23 01505100 4 +FEZ T A2 £TM5X10DB Cross disc head with washer screw M5X1000 CSP4303104
24 01504085 26 |+FHELE R E5TM4X8DB Cross disc head with washer screw M4X8DH CSP4303103
25 10102870 1 HITfEE Electric cabinet cover A0114042Y2
26 10001003 1 o [ B8 fEsk 2k Transformer connector
27 10001007 1 FxmiBE%, &w=fAiEE Switch power cord with triangular socket]
28 10001005 2 R E % Power connection
29 10104490 1 [BEEEERR Warning label of electric control box CSP4305803
30 10002014 1 HFEEiEZ% Switch the power cord
31 01503100 2 +FEZ T A2 £TM3X10DB Cross disc head with washer screw M3X100 CSP4303108
32 10105240 1 EHFRIC Grounding mark 6S37060001
33 01504350 4 +F I N25T (FERE) MAX35DA  |Cross disc head screw (with washer)M4X35 COA4403506

26




) / Control box (PCB) mechanism

XE (HF

10. 2. 338

IIIIIIW@IIIIIIMWM IIIIIIII
[ ] M
EMWQOOOEBBD ME
) Bigt
— 5 m H N

® D = O
= I
HAW\//@%Z

27



10. 2. i=FIFERE (FJEEIR) / Control box (PCB) mechanism
NO | ESH4ES | B ERHEZW NAME OF PARTS Z8hidH
1 10002050 1 R AR The power supply board
2 10011703 1 B72210S600K101 B72210S600K101
3 10011704 1 B72210S151K101 B72210S151K101
4 10011705 1 B72214S321K101 B72214S321K101
5 10011707 1 B72214S551K101 B72214S551K101
6 10011706 1 B72214S351K101 B72214S351K101
7 10011702 1 B72205S750K101 B72205S750K101
8 10011700 1 B72205S200K101 B72205S200K101
9 10011701 1 B72205S500K101 B72205S500K101
10 10011761 3 |15AfRIGE 15 a insurance tube #N/A
11 10011762 2 SARIGE 5 a insurance tube #N/A
12 10011763 3 MRS E 3 a insurance tube #N/A

28




11. FFX 3K B/ Power switch mechanism

< ¥t 110V , 1-phase 110V AC. >

29




11. FFX K E/ Power switch mechanism

No | BRHES | BiE ERUH NAME OF PARTS ZBhichs
<HAFHEE110V> < used for single—phase 110V>

1 10002012 1 o & 28453k 2&380V (110VRT FH ) Transformer connector 380V (110V available)
<HAFHEE220v> < used for single—-phase 220V>

2 10103040 1 BT < The power switch CSP4303501

3 10001003 1 T [ E 28 sk 2k 220V Transformer connector wire 220V

4 10002014 1 |FFRBIEZL (1054k) Switch power cord (line 10)

5 10001007 1 FxBER%E F =A%) Switch power cord (with triangular plug)
<HF=48380V> < for three—phase 380V>

6 10002012 1 T [ E 28433k 22380V (110VET FH ) Transformer connector 380V (110V available)

7 10002014 1 |FFREIRE (105%) Switch power cord (line 10) |

8 10001007 1 FxBER%E F =A%) Switch power cord (with triangular plug)

9 10103040 1 iR < The power switch CSP4303501

30




12. Eﬂﬁﬁﬂ%ﬁ/ Power supply equipment mechanism

31



12. B SHRmE

Power supply equipment mechanism

NO | ESH4ES | B ERHEZW NAME OF PARTS Z8hidH
1 10103180 3 B2k 2124 Wire clip # 12 6554482000
2 10103120 1 E2iR Line pressing board G149547000
3 10103140 2 e b4k 6N Nylon wire clip 6N C146202000
4 01504105 7 +F SN2 IR MAX10DA  [Cross disc head screw (with washer)M4X1Q CSA3025001
5 10002004 1 1A Sensor assembly
6 00703080 3 [+FHELIZEETM3XS8 Cross disc head screw M3X8 €062300816
7 10002002 1 ML FFEBH Head switch assembly
8 01503160 2 +FEZ L B i2$TM3X16DB Cross disc head with washer screw M3X160] COA5301605
9 01504105 2 +F 2 I 424T (HrEB) MAX10DA  |Cross disc head screw (with washer)M4X1q CSA3025001
11 10001029 1 B iR E 2k Electromagnet connection
12 10001030 1 FFreERE% Switch connection
13 10002015 1 |#EHhZR 450 Grounding line 450
14 01504105 1 +F 2 I 424T (HrEB) MAX10DA  |Cross disc head screw (with washer)M4X1Q CSA3025001
15 15501460 1 LE 4 #1 FALEDKT (2M) LED lamp for sewing machine (2M)
16 10103170 2 |HE=FINK-18N Hook NK - 18 n €S11817000
17 50104040 2 |3 4x150 (B Strap 4X150 (black)
18 50104040 1 |#L® 4x150 (&) Strap 4X150 (black)
19 15501430 | 0.3 |WRFEE 6508 Screw 6508 CSA8661001
20 16300810 1 FLH3X100 (E@) Ribbon 3X100 (black)
FTF<1310K/TD-ASN> For < 1310 k/TD - the ASN >
10 10003026 1 e H2EHM (1310AF [ 5) |Head detector assembly (1310A air type)
FF<2210K/TD-ADN> For < 2210 k/TD - ADN >
10 10003027 1 48 H 28 4H 4 (2210AZ[5K) |Head detector module (2210A air type)

32




13. Oik3E/ Motor mechanism

33



13. BiX3% B/ Motor_mechanism

NO

THHS

s

THHEH

NAME OF PARTS

ZBhicH

1

10003011

1

430F D IRAH

430 spindle motor assembly

34




14, pER 4y /Frame part
14. LR

105

35




14. YL R4 /Frame part

NO | BEHS | HE T2 NAME OF PARTS ZhicHs
1 10387590 1 LBEEEFE Fully automatic total housing

2 01204250 11 |7 AIZHEMAX25 Socket hexagon bolt M4X25

3 00604001 11 |HERE Spring washer

4 10389480 11 | E2EERE Cover gasket

5 01904080 11 |[—FFLI25TN4X8 Flat head screw M4X8 CSA3538001
6 10387660 1 [ESkEBNR Countersunk auxiliary plate

7 10356740 2 ETEEHR Hinge connector 1

8 00404030 51 |K<AiEEm Hexagon nut M4 €021400306
9 10356770 1 |Eskhrsk Hard pull head

10 01208350 2 [4Z4EM8X35 Bolt M8X35

11 00608001 12 |3REEHRES Spring washer 8 CSP1051756
12 00508000 2 |#E gasket CSA4545001
13 00408060 2 |2 E M8 (JE6. 5mm) Hexagon nut M8 (6. 5mm thick) €021080106
14 50402390 1 wARIEL (HIELD) Fish-eye joint (internal thread)

15 10359590 1 |HERSE In the cylinder

16 10356780 1 | ELSEIRRE Flush cylinder mounting seat

17 10389490 1 WX ES (58) Auxiliary plate support bar (short)

18 10356570 6 SRR Weight from foot to foot

19 01205120 12 |RI7SAIZFEN5X12 Socket hexagon bolt M5X12 £555485001
20 00605000 12 |BRERES Spring washer 5 €028050246
21 00505010 12 |FEEM5 (K) Flat washer M5(large) €025050236
22 10356600 2 SR T IESR Housing auxiliary plate supports aluminum

23 10356590 1 W IER Auxiliary plates support the aluminum

24 01205180 12 |7 AIZHN5X18 Hexagon socket bolt M5X18 CSL6051802
25 15200990 18 |#PMBOIREE M Backing plate buffer CSA4677101
26 02000039 43 |—ZFL4B4TM4X13 Head screw M4X13 £523849001
27 10396840 1 |5EBENIR The auxiliary plate

28 10356500 2 HHBIERE R Auxiliary plate connecting block

29 10387640 1 R X485 B AR Suction auxiliary panel

30 10354460 1 FELRER Switch mounting plate

31 10354470 1 FxEF Switch cover

32 10356580 2 FEEERIEZER Switch housing plate nut

33 16003980 1 ERaEFx Emergency stop switch for feeding

34 15251750 1 ERIRAFFRY Metal push switch Y

35 15251770 1 |&BREF X6 Metal push switch G

36 15251760 1 SRBIREAF N (EED Metal push button switch W (schematic diagram)

37 10356990 2 R X852 Suction of article 2

38 10356980 2 MR XL 8% 1 Suction of article 1

39 10356970 1 R X AR Suction plate

40 02200490 1 X EEE Suction connection

41 10332640 8 A7 AT IARETMAX12 Socket hexagon countersunk head screw M4X12

42 01204120 4 |AAIZENAX12 Socket hexagon bolt M4X12 €018401236
43 50101990 1 |MR5E (D38-d57) Throat hoop (® 38 - ® 57)

44 00504010 4 | EHEM4 Flat washer M4 €025040236
45 10387480 1 |Z8mEiR (2D Fully automatic platform (ii)

46 10353990 11 | EREEEFT Housing retaining nut

47 02000157 22 |[ESLARIZEETM4. 5X20 Round head wood screw m4. 5x20 C0B0452006
48 10356610 2 (EEE1 Fixed a 1

49 10356620 1 |EE%2 Article 2

50 01206600 8 |AI7SAIRHN6X60 Hexagon socket bolt Mé&X60 €018066036
51 00606000 9 SHEEINE2-6 Spring washer 2-6 028060246
52 00506070 9 |FHELS Flat washer L6 €025060336
53 01208600 8 |H7NAUZHEMBX60 Hexagon socket bolt M8X60

54 00508110 18 | FEEM8 Flat washer M8

55 00408060 10 [7NAUERE M8 (E6. 5mm) Hexagon nut M8 (6. 5mm thick) €021080106
56 01808700 9 KR L7 FHEEM8X70 Square bolt M8X70 with large half round head

57 10365940 10 |EkFFHEEM8X120 Round head square neck bolt M8X120

58 01206900 1 | FAIRIEMOX90 Hexagon socket bolt Mé6X90 CSP1051763
59 10397780 1 [BRHER Receiving baffle

60 02203110 1 [HskErtr Head pad 1

36




/Frame part

0 3]

37




14. Y1 22584 /Frame part

NO | ESH4ES | B TR0 NAME OF PARTS Z8hidH
61 02203120 1 3L HR2 Head pad 2

62 10103420 3 |EMIBER Cushion rubber CSA3540001
63 15203350 1 |ZkZR4EH 2DTHF Wire rack assembly 2DTHF CS40574209
64 15200030 1 OkE R The motor cover R CSA4597001
65 10103430 1 SHTE 0il can 114486002
66 01703120 2 B KR ETM3X12 Self tapping screw M3X12 €037301215
67 15203330 7 |mER 0il pan with a nail ©109714000
68 15203310 1 [hE 0il pan CSA4484001
69 10103410 1 |[EREES Waste oil recycling lid C154467001
70 01206160 4 AI75 FRIZHEMOX16 Hexagon socket bolt MéX16 C018061636
71 00506080 4 [FEEMS (HEIR) Flat washer Mé(nickel plated) €025060236
72 01204140 4 75 R IRFEMAX 14 Socket hexagon bolt M4X14 ©018401436
73 10356530 1 HENR L ER Auxiliary plate support frame

74 10423240 1 HHENIR S IE A Auxiliary plate support foot A

75 00504010 4 FHEM Flat washer M4 025040236
76 01904160 4 —F I LAZETMAX16 Flat head screw M4X16 £S23849001
77 10396730 4 AR E Auxiliary plate washer

78 01206120 6 RI7< FIRFEMOX12 Hexagon socket bolt M6X12 018061236
79 15201000 6 |ENIRZZR Support plate CSA4676001
80 10423250 1 B S 12 HIB Auxiliary plate support foot B

81 10356530 1 HWENR L IESR Auxiliary plate support frame

82 10137180 2 |WLSKEE R Head hinge seat

83 10418950 2 L E The head gasket

84 01206200 4 A7 FAIZETFEM6X20 Hexagon socket bolt M6X20 €018062036
85 10415990 1 kg =8sh Nose stop pad

86 10420890 1 |Z8sME (2 Fully automatic rack (ii)

87 15508110 1 sy T SRS Bag pasting machine hopper (upson)

88 30103540 2 +FIFR Cross cursor

89 10389440 1 LTIk R 2E T 5EB Infrared mounting bracket B

90 10389430 1 LT R R 2E T BBA Infrared mounting bracket A

91 01205140 2 |ARAIZIENEX145E5R) Hexagon socket bolt M5X14 nickel plated)] €018501232
92 10389420 LS Hopper pillar

93 02200310 1 Wkl L Ze sk Receiving bracket connecting block

94 01205200 2 RI7< A LRFEM5X20 Hexagon socket bolt M5X20 CSP1051760
95 01205250 2 |ARAERHM5X25 Hexagon socket bolt M5X25 0018502536
96 10361020 1 |BRHInCHT Feeding extension bar

97 10416000 1 B ERE 1 Discharge connector 1

98 10416010 1 FRLERE A2 Feeding joint 2

99 15508280 1 e Ep Sk Keep—off shaft TDJ05-060
100 00806100 2 P ELRETM6X10 Internal set screw M6X10 CSP4300316
101 10356750 2 ETEREM2 Hinge connector 2

102 10356760 2 ESTUEEMNS Hinge connector 3

103 | 10398440 1 |#LSkERE The nose pad iron

104 15203110 1 IR R R E NS FEE) Touch screen base (small holder)

105 | 10002109 1 [Tk A#LAECTO70HMI-1-W ndustrial man-machine interface ct070hmi-1-wolor)
106 10001743 1 iR RIEREZ (042, 5K) Touch screen cable (2.5m longer)

107 15508120 1 PN o Hopper pillar

38




15. X3MiXF#H/X axis feeding mechanism

39



15. X3MiXf#H/X axis feeding mechanism
NO | ESH4ES | B TR0 NAME OF PARTS Z8hidH
1 01206200 4 |7 AIZETHEM6X20 Hexagon socket bolt M6X20 €018062036
2 00606000 4 [BEHE2-6 Spring washer 2-6 €028060246
3 00506080 4 [FEEMG (HEIR) Flat washer Mé(nickel plated) €025060236
4 15800330 1 {B1AR & 3% (X) ECMA-C10807RS Servo motor (X) ecma—c 10807rs
5 10360160 1 BURHL reducer
6 10456480 1 BLEEE GE%) Motor connection sleeve (special)
7 00806060 12 |HNZEEMBETMOX6 Internal set screw M6X6 012060636
8 01206300 8 R75 A IZFEM6X30 Hexagon socket bolt M6X30 €018063036
9 10356420 1 BIRHEEE= Fixed flange of reducer
10 02203380 1 Xl 7 The X-axis belt
11 02204710 1 XEMEE PR AL X-pin limiting block
12 00805050 2 X EHBETM5X5 Internal set screw M5X5 C012500536
13 00160021 4 |%Hh7&6002ZZNR Bearing 6002 ZZNR CSA6674001
14 02203400 2 XU 4R 14 X axis retracting assembly
15 10356470 1 X5 The X axis pin
16 10356510 1 bR RS = X motor connecting shaft
17 | 02203020 1 |EHEREREE Belt tightening device
18 10402810 1 [XBUHF X profiles
19 02203030 1 Xz & al AR E R X belt adjustable fixing plate
20 02203040 1 XBUA INsR AR X section stiffener
21 10356480 1 |XEHPRAIER X limit block
22 01208350 1 [HR42MBX35 Bolt M8X35
23 01205250 3 |AFRAIZENEX25 Hexagon socket bolt M5X25 018502536
24 00605000 3 |HERES Spring washer 5 €028050246
25 00505010 3 FEEIM5 (K) Flat washer M5(large) 0025050236
26 01204120 2 A7 FAI2FEMAX12 Socket hexagon bolt M4X12 018401236
27 | 01204140 2 |ARAEEMX14 Socket hexagon bolt M4X14 €018401436
28 00604001 2 S E I EIMA Spring washer M4
29 00504010 2 FHEM Flat washer M4 0025040236
30 02203390 2 XS4 The X axis guide
31 01204120 4 |RFAEEIEMAX12 Socket hexagon bolt M4X12 €018401236
32 02204550 1 LIRS Mounting plate 5
33 10001284 1 R IEIE FF =SP12-04BNA-XG/1. 5QThrawn proximity switch sp12—-04bna-xg / 1.5m
34 00703080 1T | FEKIRETN3XS Cross disc head screw M3X8 €062300816
35 16003940 1 |tETEHELAH30X15 Tank chain assembly 30X15
36 02203210 1 X as biEiEsR X belt connection block
37 02203220 1 X a NEREESR X belt lower connecting block
38 02204700 1 il R ik X axis belt pad
39 02203230 1 (X EES X belt connector
40 01204300 3 A 75 A IBHEMAX30 Socket hexagon bolt M4X30 CSP1051759
41 01205140 3 |RRAIZHENSX144E5R) Hexagon socket bolt M5X14 nickel plated)] €018501232
42 10420520 1 XPFizE X dust cover
43 | 01203100 | 86 |MrmigsM3X10 Socket hexagon bolt M3X10 CSP1051758
44 10356410 1 B% N 5% Sensor bar
45 10356400 1 BN RSt th Inductor mounting block
46 01003060 10 |ANEITLIZET M3X6 Socket hexagon countersunk head screw M3 061300616
47 01105060 2 | SkERETMEX6 One word countersunk head screw M5X6 CSA2958001
48 10387800 1 XEh 77 [EERE IR X — axis connection block
49 01203100 24 (A< HEIZFEM3X10 Socket hexagon bolt M3X10 CSP1051758
50 10423450 2 AEtR L TiEHE Slide rail on reduced plate
51 10387840 1 FERIEE AR Press foot arm pad right
52 10387830 1 FERIE A A Press foot arm pad left
53 02202610 2 ERSH Presser foot rail
54 13201350 6 |k joint £S53488000
55 02202580 2 EMSE The presser foot cylinder
56 10418910 2 FERIS g2 2R Press foot guide slide block mounting plate
57 01203120 16 R 75 AIRAEM3X12 Socket hexagon bolt M3X12 c018301236
58 10387980 2 EBSELEEYS Press foot cylinder connector
59 00605000 4 SHEE IS Spring washer 5 028050246
60 10387960 2 JE BIES RN Press foot arm joint plate

40




15. X3MiXF#H/X axis feeding mechanism

41



15. X3MiXf#H/X axis feeding mechanism
No | BRHES | BiE ERUH NAME OF PARTS Z8hidH
61 05505010 4 EIEMS (K) Flat washer M5 (large)
62 01205086 4 A 75 A IRFEM5X8 Hexagon socket bolt M5X8 c018500836
63 15204130 7 |EfrimiARET Position shaft screw CSA4709001
64 00806100 4 A& ELRETMOX10 Internal set screw M6X10 CSP4300316
65 10423680 1 JEHE Pressure box
66 01205160 4 A75 FRIZHEN5X16 Hexagon socket bolt M5X16 €018501636
67 01204165 2 A7 FIZHEN4X16 Socket head bolt M4X16 €018401636
68 10387990 1 |EMSELEEH2 Foot cylinder connector 2
69 15501990 1 |S#EL MD16X15 Cylinder MD16X15
70 13201550 2 |k (W-5HL-4) Pipe joint (M - 5-4) hl €S12150000
71 10387810 1 JE BIEE #h 4R Press foot arm pad
72 01204085 4 A 75 IR FEMAX8 Socket hexagon bolt M4X8 ©018400836
73 10387850 1 ETERSELEZER Upper and lower foot cylinder connection plate
74 00804040 2 R EMRETMAX4 Internal set screw M4X4 6012400436
75 02202590 1 AERSEL (HED Shrink plate cylinder (schematic diagram)
76 15506600 1 SERIEMNZE (=) Cylinder inductor (three—core wire)
77 01204400 2 A 75 B IZFEM4X40 Socket hexagon bolt M4X40
78 02202360 1 W S ELEEYS Shrink cylinder connector
79 | 02202350 1 |gERERE Shrink plate connector
80 | 50005500 2 |HERET Axis of a screw CSL0790433
81 01004060 2 A7 AT IARETMAX6 Socket hexagon countersunk head screw m| CSP3021312
82 01203060 12 |AI7XAIZHENIX6 Socket hexagon bolt M3X6 €018300636
83 10387920 1 MEIRAEET Shrink plate right connector
84 10387900 1 MEHREIRME (hiE) Shrink plate connector (middle)
85 10387910 1 TR TR Shrink plate left connector
86 01203060 12 |7 AIZHEN3X6 Socket hexagon bolt M3X6 €018300636
87 10116120 3 |&H Line rail
88 10387860 1 IR B T2 Contraction device support plate
89 00804040 6 A X EWZETMAXA Internal set screw M4X4 €012400436
90 10387940 1 FERNEEHLE Pressure foot connector left
91 10387930 1 ERIEES (thiE) Presser foot connection bar (middle)
92 10387950 1 ERNEESHR Pressure foot connector right
93 10423650 1 |EER The left clamp
94 10423640 1 A ER The clamp
95 10423660 1 AIER The right holder
96 10402560 1 H T kL 2R Tank chain mounting plate
97 10388000 4 JEHR IR The slider block
98 10456470 1 | R Shaft key (special)

42




16. YAIXF#NH/Y axis feeding mechanism

30

43




16. YAXF#NH/Y axis feeding mechanism
NO | BEHS | HE T2 NAME OF PARTS ZhicHs
1 01208350 18 [4Z#EMBX35 Bolt M8X35
2 10420140 3 XBU 4 3ER) X profile support foot
3 10389470 1 & The beam
4 10356070 2 |BEEEER Beam connecting plate
5 01204120 2 RI75 B IRFENAX12 Socket hexagon bolt M4X12 €018401236
6 00604001 2 REE BN Spring washer M4
7 00504010 2 |EREN4 Flat washer M4 €025040236
8 10412540 1 Yil L N 28 Y-axis sensor
9 01004160 16 |ANEITLIZETMAX16 Socket hexagon countersunk head screw M4X16
10 10356100 2 YR e E Y belt connector
11 15500590 4 |HHEIER Belt support plate CSA8590001
12 01204120 16 |RI7SAIZHEN4X12 Socket hexagon bolt M4X12 €018401236
13 00604001 16 |REREN Spring washer M4
14 00504010 16 |FEEM4 Flat washer M4 €025040236
15 02202980 2 YRV B R Y profile dust plate
16 01204200 16 |7 AIZHEM4X20 Socket hexagon bolt M4X20 €018402036
17 10356080 4 |YEABRAIER Y-limit block 1
18 01204165 40 (A7 AIZEHEN4X16 Socket head bolt M4X16 €018401636
19 02203310 4 |\YiEEh Y guide
20 00703080 1 +F & MZETM3X8 Cross disc head screw M3X8 0062300816
21 10001284 1 R HEIR FF £ SP12-04BNA-XG/1. 5] Thrawn proximity switch sp12-04bna—xg / 1.5m
22 02204530 1 LIRS Mounting plate 3
23 01204120 16 |RI7SAIZFEN4X12 Socket hexagon bolt M4X12 €018401236
24 00604001 16 |EBEMN Spring washer M4
25 00504010 16 | FHEEN4 Flat washer M4 €025040236
26 01204200 16 |7 AIZHEM4X20 Socket hexagon bolt M4X20 €018402036
27 10356090 4 |YEHBR{IER2 Y-limit block 2
28 10354610 2 |YEhEEE Y base
29 02202970 2 YEU A4 AT E ISR Y profile adjustable baffle
30 01206100 8 |HAAIZE (EIR) M6X10 Hexagon socket bolt (nickel plated) M6X10
31 01206300 2 |HRIEHEM6X30 Hexagon socket bolt M6X30 €018063036
32 00606000 1 [ERE2-6 Spring washer 2-6 €028060246
33 00506070 1 [EEEL6 Flat washer L6 £025060336
34 10400810 1 YAHOR EhEH Y axis drives the shaft #N/A
35 00202150 2 |3HF¥4REC15 Retainer C15 for shaft €048150142
36 00160021 1 |%h7%&6002ZZNR Bearing 6002 ZZNR CSA6674001
37 15900260 2 |Y-GTRZ % (1475-5GT-50) Y - GT belt (1475-5 GT - 50)
38 00806060 12 X EIRETMOX6 Internal set screw M6X6 6012060636
39 15500820 2 |FR4AEH B Hand wheel assembly B CSA8587001
40 00160021 3 |4hi&6002ZZNR Bearing 6002 ZZNR CSA6674001
41 15400540 1 |xigEe X gear
42 00169011 4 |EkEH7&6901ZZNR Ball bearing 6901 ZZNR CSA1283001
43 15500750 4 |FREH A Handwhee| assembly A CSA8579001
44 15500770 2 Y EiE Pivot shaft sleeve CSA8583001
45 01206350 4 |H7ARIEEM6X35 Hexagon socket bolt M6X35 €018063536
46 00606000 4 [sEEHE2-6 Spring washer 2-6 €028060246
47 00506010 4 |E The gasket £539690021
48 15500760 2 Fip L St Handwheel fulcrum shaft CSA8582001
49 00805050 4 |NEEIZETM5X5 Internal set screw M5X5 €012500536
50 15500830 2 |Y-FRERE Y-whee| base CSA8592001
51 01206250 4 R 7S AR EM6X25 Hexagon socket bolt M6X25 CS4726%9001
52 15800740 1 {E1AR 2 3% (Y) ECMA-C10910RS (1000{Servo motor (Y) ecma—c10910rs (1000W)
53 01006200 4 A7S AT A2 £TM6X20 Hexagon socket countersunk head screw M6X20
54 15900300 1 YRR Y motor base
55 00806060 1 R EMBETM6X6 Internal set screw Mé6Xé C012060636
56 16000250 1 |XBEENGE X drive gear
57 10356110 1 YER A L2254 Y motor mounting board
58 01208300 2 |A7AIEHN8X30 Hexagon socket bolt M8X30 £S58636001
59 00506070 4 |FEE-ELS Flat washer L6 €025060336
60 | 00606000 | 4 [s#gE#[E2-6 Spring washer 2-6 028060246

44




16. YAIXF#NH/Y axis feeding mechanism

30

45




16. YAXF#NH/Y axis feeding mechanism
NO | BEH4S | HE THHEZ NAME OF PARTS Z8hicHs
61 00608001 2 |HERES Spring washer 8 CSP1051756
62 00508000 2 |#R gasket CSA4545001
63 10389450 1 REW Mounting plate

46




17. IRX 3 B /Suction device

47




17. IRX 3 B /Suction device

NO | BiS | K8 E A NAME OF PARTS R
1 10402950 1 4 B EhG N K XA Fully automatic bag sticking machine suction fan

2 01008250 4 A7S AT A2 £TM8X25 Socket hexagon countersunk head screw M8X25

3 00608001 4 [BERES Spring washer 8 CSP1051756
4 00508000 4 BH gasket CSA4545001
5 50101990 3 Mz§E (D38-d57) Throat hoop (® 38 - ® 57)

6 10361080 2 SETL6 Pipe bend 6

7 01205250 4 |7 AERIEN5X25 Hexagon socket bolt M5X25 €018502536
8 00605000 4 |RERES Spring washer 5 £028050246
9 00505010 4 [FRENS (K) Flat washer M5(large) €025050236
10 10108850 1 | FeRMgE S EIMI-20X508-U Pinch telescopic cylinder mi—20x50s -U

11 02200510 1 BESERER Throttle cylinder mounting plate

12 02200500 1 [EIRERR Cylinder block

13 02200520 1 SEISEHRET IR Cylinder changes cylinder block

14 02200490 2 R EEE Suction connection

15 00604001 4 [BEHEN4 Spring washer M4

16 01204140 4 75 R IRFEMAX 14 Socket hexagon bolt M4X14 ©018401436
17 00504010 4 SFHEN4 Flat washer M4 0025040236
18 01005100 4 A7S A2 £TM5X10 Hexagon socket countersunk head screw M CSP3021313
19 10389670 1 PRt Insulation parts

20 02200550 1 SERER Cylinder mounting block

21 00608001 4 [BERES Spring washer 8 CSP1051756
22 00508000 4 B gasket CSA4545001
23 00408060 4 [FRAIZEE M8 (JF6. 5mm) Hexagon nut M8 (6. 5mm thick) €021080106

48




17

18. #EH} S B /Pushing device
49




18. #ER} 3 B /Pushing device
THESTEAET TRUEH NAME OF PARTS ZENieH
1 10418640 1 RIS ET Pushing cylinder
2 01204250 2 A7S A IRFEN4X25 Socket hexagon bolt M4X25 0018402536
3 10110980 1 [(#ahtESL (F-M5X80F) Floating sub (f-m5x80f)
4 01205086 2 K75 A IRFEM5X8 Hexagon socket bolt M5X8 c018500836
5 10397870 1 HWRISEIEER Push cylinder fixing block
6 10397920 1 SR ER Guide mounting plate
7 00804061 1 R ERRETMAXG Internal set screw M4Xé
8 10361080 2 SETL6 Pipe bend 6
9 02202280 2 S EEREL Blow pipe connector
10 10397800 1 MEERER Blowpipe mounting plate
11 10397820 1 mEE Blow pipe
12 01204120 4 A 7S FAIREEMAX12 Socket hexagon bolt M4X12 0018401236
13 10398010 2 |HEREER Pushing the slide rail
14 01203080 8 RI7S A IZHEM3X8 Socket hexagon bolt M3X8 c018300836
15 10398140 1 S 2 2ERB Blowdown mounting board B
16 10398160 2 WS R EEHC Blowdown mounting panel G
17 10398240 1 |RERERE Blow mounting base
18 01205100 4 A7 FAmig . M5X10 Hexagon socket bolt M5X10 €018501036
19 10397960 1 RS EI 2 Push cylinder mounting block
20 01205100 4 A7 FAmig i M5X10 Hexagon socket bolt M5X10 €018501036
21 15202970 2 SEEDEL Air pipe regulating joint CSP1314504
22 01204100 4 A 7S FAIRHEM4X10 Socket hexagon bolt M4X10 c018401036
23 10398100 1 S R AEHRA Blowing mounting plate A

50




19. Yk} 56 B /Receiving device

10

51




19. Yk} 56 B /Receiving device

NO | ESH4ES | B ERHEZW NAME OF PARTS Z8hidH
1 01205160 4 | AIRIEM5X16 Hexagon socket bolt M5X16 €018501636
2 10356850 1 UL AF—1 Receiving pole 1

3 10356840 1 ekl Ze 464 Receiving rack extension plate

4 10356860 2 g Sk 2] Receiving stem — 2

5 10356870 2 KRR EE S Receiving rod connector

6 10397570 2 MR EFREFF1 Receiving connection rod 1

7 00804100 2 R ERRETMAX10 Internal set screw M4X10

8 00202080 4 A F4EIc8 Shaft retainer C8 €048080142
9 00160801 4 RIk 4% 608727 R ball bearing 608ZZ €070608800
10 10356900 2 IR S L 4hEH2 Receiving cylinder shaft pin 2 0

11 01205086 8 A 7< A IEHEN5X8 Hexagon socket bolt M5X8 €018500836
12 02202230 2 IRl 37 324 JE BB Receiving support rod base

13 00505010 4 [FRENS (K) Flat washer M5(large) €025050236
14 01205120 4 RI7S A IRFEM5X12 Socket hexagon bolt M5X12 6S55485001
15 00605000 4 [BERES Spring washer 5 €028050246
16 01205180 4 R7< FIZFEN5X18 Hexagon socket bolt M5X18 CSL6051802
17 10397620 1 |SELEREY Cylinder connector

18 02203350 1 TR Upper and lower cylinder

19 10467800 2 |RE6ELIBATIR (M0) 6 joint regulating valve of air pipe (M10)

20 01206200 4 A7 FAIZETFEM6X20 Hexagon socket bolt M6X20 €018062036
21 02202200 1 WK S ELEE M2 Receiving cylinder connector 2

22 10356890 1 IR S BT 4h R 1 Receiving cylinder shaft pin 1

23 | 00202080 2 |HhA4Ec8 Shaft retainer C8 048080142
24 00160801 2 Rk %% 60822 R ball bearing 608ZZ €070608800
25 02202190 1 W S ELEE A1 Receiving cylinder connector 1

26 01205120 4 7S FALREEM5X12 Socket hexagon bolt M5X12 £S55485001
27 10413190 1 MRk ins& a5 Receiving stiffener

28 02202180 1 I S ELE EAR Receiving cylinder fixing plate

29 00504010 2 FHEM Flat washer M4 0025040236
30 01204200 2 R75 A LRFEM4X20 Socket hexagon bolt M4X20 0018402036
31 00604001 2 |HEREM Spring washer M4

32 01104140 2 — 2T ARETMAX14 One — word countersunk head screw M4X14 | C€SG0303017
33 10397610 (R EavE Sk Puller shaft

34 00505010 8 SEHEBIMS (K) Flat washer M5(large) 025050236
35 00605000 8 |[MERES Spring washer 5 £028050246
36 01206200 8 AI75 FRIRETHEM6X20 Hexagon socket bolt M6X20 018062036
37 00506070 4 FHELS Flat washer L6 0025060336
38 00606000 4 |BERE2-6 Spring washer 2-6 €028060246
39 | 01206160 | 4 |mxmizreMexis Hexagon socket bolt MéX16 018061636
40 10356940 1 ATkl 37 58 —1 Receiving bracket -1

41 10397770 1 g e Receiving mounting plate

42 10356920 1 g S Receiving stents

43 | 01204100 3 |ANfiRiNAX10 Socket hexagon bolt M4X10 018401036
44 10397540 1 BAREESM 6 Fish—-eye connector M16

52




20. F T3 E/Up and down device

53



20. F 3% E/Up and down device

NO | BEH4S | HE THHEZ NAME OF PARTS Z8hicHs
1 02200980 2 AR The sensor

2 10421190 2 |RERERE (811825 Cylinder mounting film

3 10467800 2 SEEIFBE (M10) 6 joint regulating valve of air pipe

4 10397430 1 AR RESEL (W) Telescopic cylinder before and after

5 10388970 1 |REIREIRE Cylinder mounting plate E

6 01206200 2 |ARAIZETEN6X20 Hexagon socket bolt M6X20 €018062036
7 00606000 2 |MERE2-6 Spring washer 2-6 €028060246
8 00506070 2 |FEBELs Flat washer L6 £025060336
9 10388130 1 [MmoiEEhiEL M10 floating sub

10 01205180 4 |HA7AIZM5X18 Hexagon socket bolt M5X18 €SL6051802
11 00605000 4 |EERES Spring washer 5 €028050246
12 00505010 4 |EE-EM5 (K) Flat washer M5(large) €025050236
13 10388950 1 |RELEZAA Cylinder connector A

14 10388920 1 S RER Guide mounting plate

15 01206160 3 A 75 FRIZFEMOX16 Hexagon socket bolt M6X16 C018061636
16 10388620 1 ETZRERA Upper and lower mounting plate A

17 10388250 2 |HGWS# HGW guide

18 01205180 14 |AI7NAIZHN5X18 Hexagon socket bolt M5X18 €SL6051802
19 01205160 16 |RISAIRHENS5X16 Hexagon socket bolt M5X16 €018501636
20 10387690 1 |EEA Cover A

21 00604001 8 |[HEHEM Spring washer M4

22 00504010 8 |FEHEM4 Flat washer M4 €025040236
23 01204120 8 | RIEEMAX12 Socket hexagon bolt M4X12 €018401236
24 01204120 8 |HNAIZHEMAX12 Socket hexagon bolt M4X12 €018401236
25 00604001 8 |[HETHEM Spring washer M4

26 00504010 8 |EHEM4 Flat washer M4 €025040236
27 10388910 1 |ER Cover plate

28 10388850 1 M #RA Side panel a.

29 10388860 1 |[f#RB Side panel B

30 10403740 2 |WHERPRAIBR Contraction plate limit block

31 10403750 1 UL HEHRA A contract board

32 10388050 1 FTPNEE Upper and lower cylinder

33 02200980 1 RS The sensor

34 00605000 4 SHEEHES Spring washer 5 6028050246
35 01205200 4 |H7AEEM5X20 Hexagon socket bolt M5X20 CSP1051760
36 00505010 4 SEHEBIMS (K) Flat washer M5(large) 025050236
37 01206160 1 |ARAIREN6X16 Hexagon socket bolt M6X16 €018061636
38 10403780 1 |{R4EtREB Adjustable plate B

39 01204165 12 |RINAIRHEN4X16 Socket head bolt M4X16 €018401636
40 10419750 2 R4 54 Telescopic guide

41 01205120 4 |ANAIERN5X12 Socket hexagon bolt M5X12 £555485001
42 01204085 8 A 75 IR FEMAX8 Socket hexagon bolt M4X8 €018400836
43 01206160 6 |NFIEFEMOX16 Hexagon socket bolt M6X16 €018061636
44 10388830 1 LRI Install the base plate

45 10388900 2 |BEE The foot bridge

46 10419180 4 |AR7SEAIZEHAM0X30 Hexagon socket bolt M10X30

47 10419220 4 |ENLEEET Positioning pin

48 00610000 4 [SHEHEM0 Spring washer M10

49 00510300 4 |SEERE (10.5X30X2.5) Plain washer (10.5 x 30x2.5) €158722001
50 00412101 4 |42H8M12 Nut M12 £S06120001
51 10388810 1 | REKWRC Install base plate C

52 02200980 2 |fERkEE The sensor

53 10416800 2 |KEIEEI BM5-20 Cylinder fixing ring BM5-20

54 10467800 2 SE6ELIABE (M0) 6 joint regulating valve of air pipe (M10)

55 10387880 1 fRgEtR S &L Telescopic plate cylinder

56 10388780 1 |REKIRB Install base plate B

57 10403810 1 WA S BT Shrink cylinder connection plate

58 50402380 1 [EEhEk Floating joint

59 10403800 1 RS EEER Sk The telescopic cylinder is connected with the puller h
60 | 00605000 [ 2 [MEHES Spring washer 5 028050246

54



20. F T3 E/Up and down device

55



20. F 3% E/Up and down device

NO | BEH4S | HE THHEZ NAME OF PARTS Z8hicHs
61 01205200 2 | AIZHEM5X20 Hexagon socket bolt M5X20 CSP1051760
62 00505010 2 |FEEEM5 (X) Flat washer M5(large) €025050236
63 01205180 4 |HA7AIZM5X18 Hexagon socket bolt M5X18 CSL6051802
64 00605000 4 |HEBES Spring washer 5 €028050246
65 00505010 4 |FEEEMS (K Flat washer M5(large) €025050236
66 01206160 6  |RNAIZFEMOX16 Hexagon socket bolt M6X16 €018061636
67 10403910 1 ETBRALANSEER Upper and lower |imit stiffener

68 00505010 2 |FEEEM5 (X) Flat washer M5(large) €025050236
69 00605000 2 |HERES Spring washer 5 028050246
70 01205200 2 | AIZHN5X20 Hexagon socket bolt M5X20 CSP1051760
71 01204120 2 RI75 R IRFENAX12 Socket hexagon bolt M4X12 €018401236
72 10403900 1 | ETBR{CHRB Upper and lower |imit block B

73 01204120 2 A75 B IRFEMAX12 Socket hexagon bolt M4X12 €018401236
74 00505010 2 |FEEEM5 (X) Flat washer M5(large) €025050236
75 01205200 2 | RIZHEM5X20 Hexagon socket bolt M5X20 CSP1051760
76 00605000 2 |FREERES Spring washer 5 €028050246
77 10403890 1 ETBRAIARA Upper and lower |imit plate A

78 10389000 2 |BR{rtkB Limit block B

79 10388880 1 EFEERC Connection plate C

80 10388980 2 EFEEERA Housing connection plate A

81 10403820 1 {RHE R ZEHRC Telescopic mounting panel C

56




21. 318 E (F) /Bag folding device (top)

57



2. REE (F

) /Bag folding device (top)

NO | BEHS | HE T2 NAME OF PARTS ZhicHs
1 10387780 1 |=Z%8 The trim B

2 00504010 6 |FEEM4 Flat washer M4 €025040236
3 00604001 6 |REREMN Spring washer M4

4 01204120 6 R 75 IR EMAX12 Socket hexagon bolt M4X12 c018401236
5 10361080 2 |BEBTLe Pipe bend 6

6 02203330 1 R EFTSE Folding bag upper and lower cylinder

7 10416620 2 BN SRS Sensor installation film

8 02200980 2 RS The sensor

9 01206200 4 |RNFABEETHEM6X20 Hexagon socket bolt M6X20 €018062036
10 10388960 1 |REIRERA Cylinder mounting plate A

11 10388930 1 e Strengthen the block

12 01204120 4 A 7S FAIREEMAX12 Socket hexagon bolt M4X12 0018401236
13 01206160 4 A 75 FRIZFEMOX16 Hexagon socket bolt M6X16 C018061636
14 10388620 1 ETZRERA Upper and lower mounting plate A

15 01204140 16 |7 AIZEN4X14 Socket hexagon bolt M4X14 €018401436
16 10388150 1 IMomAR¥ESL M10 fish-eye joint

17 00202100 1 | AEEC10 Shaft retainer C10 €048100142
18 10388940 1 |4y Shaft pin

19 01205160 1 |ARARENSX16 Hexagon socket bolt M5X16 €018501636
20 10389020 1 |REIERESk Cylinder joint

21 00202100 1 |sAEE c10 Shaft retainer C10 £048100142
22 10388050 1 FTNERE Up—and—down cyl inder

23 01204165 8 |NANRIEHEMAX16 Socket head bolt M4X16 €018401636
24 00604001 8 |EmEREMN4 Spring washer M4

25 00504010 8 |EHEM4 Flat washer M4 £025040236
26 10389070 2 hns&as To strengthen

27 02200980 1 RS The sensor

28 10389030 1 |REIREIRB Cylinder mounting plate B

29 01205160 4 |HA7ARIERMEX16 Hexagon socket bolt M5X16 €018501636
30 01204120 4 |AAIEEN4AX12 Socket hexagon bolt M4X12 €018401236
31 13201350 8 |k joint £553488000
32 10388990 2 |BRAI3R Limit block

33 10388190 2 |EIEEHm Front and rear guide rail

34 01204165 8 |HNAIZEMX16 Socket head bolt M4X16 €018401636
35 10388730 1 |RIEMB Mounting plate B

36 10389040 1 SERERE Air pipe mounting seat

37 10419900 1 |BESEREL (ZED Multi-pipe butt joint (disc)

38 10419940 2 BIRERE Rubber ring

39 01205120 4 |AAIEEN5X12 Socket hexagon bolt M5X12 £555485001
40 50100440 1 [15FL{5 S XF4EHEL (HD-LINK DB15)15-hole signal docking plug (hd—link DB15)

41 10419960 1 SR R S R Install seat on plug joint

42 00503010 4 | FHEM3 Flat washer M3 €025030236
43 01203120 4 |ANAIZEM3X12 Socket hexagon bolt M3X12 €018301236
44 00603020 4 |EBEHE?2-3 Spring washer 2-3 €028030246
45 10419970 1 POy oy Insert connector mounting piece

46 01205180 4 |RNFAEEM5X18 Hexagon socket bolt M5X18 CSL6051802
47 00605000 2 SHEE IS Spring washer 5 €028050246
48 00505010 4 SIS (K) Flat washer M5(large) 025050236
49 01205120 3 |RNAIRHEN5X12 Socket hexagon bolt M5X12 £555485001
50 50103160 4 wEALEEFWMS (&) Adjustable tightening handle M5 (long)

51 10389160 1 NAREREB Corner mounting board B

52 10389170 2 HRIZEEFA The plate nut A

53 15506600 2 SHEREMNZE (=) Cylinder inductor (three—core wire)

54 10404640 1 TARERSE Angular feature cylinder

55 10389210 1 mAREEY Corner connector

56 01004060 4 A 7S A2 ETMAX6 Socket hexagon countersunk head screw m| CSP3021312
57 10389550 1 ¥EfAB Thrust Angle B

58 01204200 6 |7 AIZFEMAX20 Socket hexagon bolt M4X20 €018402036
59 00604001 6 [FEREM4 Spring washer M4

60 00504010 6 | FHEM Flat washer M4 £025040236

58







2. REE (F

) /Bag folding device (top)

NO | BEH4S | HE THHEZ NAME OF PARTS Z8hicHs
61 10389300 1 ITREER Folding bag retaining plate

62 10389540 1 |HERHA Pin A

63 10389210 1 TEEEY Corner connector

64 10404640 1 RFREER Angular feature cylinder

65 10389140 1 AR ERA Corner mounting plate A

66 00605000 2 |HERRES Spring washer 5 €028050246
67 01205180 2 A 75 FRIZFEN5X18 Hexagon socket bolt M5X18 CSL6051802
68 00505010 2 |FEEEM5 (X) Flat washer M5(large) €025050236
69 10419890 2 |EBEFE Spring card pin

70 10388770 1 LZAERC Mounting plate C

60




%8 (T) /Bag folding device (bottom)

£

22.

61



22 1R E (T) /Bag folding device (bottom)

NO | ESH4ES | B ERHEZW NAME OF PARTS Z8hidH
1 01204120 4 A 7< A EHEMAX12 Socket hexagon bolt M4X12 0018401236
2 00604001 4 HEE R EIMA Spring washer M4

3 00504010 4 SFHEMN4 Flat washer M4 0025040236
4 10395090 1 TREF Fold the bag cover

5 13201350 10 |$E3k joint £S53488000
6 15506600 4 SERIENZE (=) Cylinder inductor (three—core wire)

7 10404580 5 MRS R Folding bag cylinder (special)

8 01204200 8 A7S A IZFEN4X20 Socket hexagon bolt M4X20 0018402036
9 00604001 8 |HEHEM Spring washer M4

10 00504010 8 SFHEM4 Flat washer M4 0025040236
11 10400150 5 SELEEHB Cylinder connector B

12 01205086 8 A 75 R IZFEM5X8 Hexagon socket bolt M5X8 €018500836
13 01205160 8 A 75 FRIRFENSX16 Hexagon socket bolt M5X16 €018501636
14 00605000 8 |EERES Spring washer 5 £028050246
15 00505010 8 |FEHEM5(K) Flat washer M5(large) €025050236
16 10389320 4 IR RER Folding bag mounting plate

17 10410240 1 AR ERA-A Adjustable mounting plate a-a

18 10423580 1 FGHRA Board A

19 10389360 5 RIZEB The plate nut B

20 10395120 4 EEHF Cover cushion column

21 01004060 8 A7 AT IARETMAX6 Socket hexagon countersunk head screw m| CSP3021312
22 10423620 1 }H#RD Flashboard D

23 15204130 4 |ENHIERET Position shaft screw CSA4709001
24 10116120 2 E5 27N Line rail

25 01205100 4 |AFAERE M5X10 Hexagon socket bolt M5X10 €018501036
26 01205086 3 A7 FAIRIEM5X8 Hexagon socket bolt M5X8 €018500836
27 01006120 1 A7 AR ETM6X12 Hexagon socket countersunk head screw MéX12

28 10388470 1 GEHOEREEHB Shrink plate connector B

29 01204085 2 |ARAEEN4XE Socket hexagon bolt M4X8

30 10388450 1 AEHIEIRIRA Shrink plate connecting plate A

31 10401210 1 |FIE#ERA () Adjustable baffle A (left)

32 10401220 1 AEEERB () Adjustable baffle B (right) #N/A
33 00604001 2 [HETEEM Spring washer M4

34 00504010 2 SEHEM4 Flat washer M4

35 15204130 2 | EfIEHAIARET Position shaft screw CSA4709001
36 01004060 1 A 7S AT ETMAX6 Socket hexagon countersunk head screw m| CSP3021312
37 10423630 1 [HETIR The mop plate

38 01203050 8 RI75 A LRAEM3X5 Socket hexagon bolt M3X5 €018300536
39 10388440 1 B IEEB Slider mounting plate B

40 01203100 6 A7 FAIRHEM3X10 Socket hexagon bolt M3X10 CSP1051758
41 10360140 1 B B electromagnet

42 10423670 1 ERR Y Transparent board

43 10423610 1 |#EIRC Flashboard C

44 10389410 1 AL EMmC Adjustable mounting panel C

45 10389400 2 AR ERB Adjustable mounting board B

46 10423600 1 }5H1RB Board B

47 10389380 1 AARIERA Adjustable mounting plate A

48 01205120 4 |R7SFAIZHEM5X12 Socket hexagon bolt M5X12 £S55485001
49 10389300 1 TR ER Folding bag mounting plate

50 10401250 1 {R45HR Expansion board

51 10466020 1 NARIRER Hexagonal cylinder mounting plate

62




23. Eﬂﬂﬂ/So lenoid valve

63



23. BB /Solenoid valve
NO | ESH4ES | B ERHEZW NAME OF PARTS Z8hidH
1 50005360 1 BRI (158%) Electromagnetic valve plate (15 sets)
2 50005370 2 |RRER Valve mounting plate
3 02000157 2 B Sk RS2 ETM4. 5X20 Round head wood screw m4.5x20 C0B0452006
4 00504010 2 S EMA Flat washer M4 0025040236
5 01204300 2 |ASAERIEMAX30 Socket hexagon bolt M4X30 CSP1051759
6 15202810 12 |EBHAR Solenoid valve €S39116100
7 10110100 3 BB 2 1% (R 2%) Solenoid valve (outgoing at both ends)
8 15502710 1 F B Hand slide valve
9 15202920 2 =gk Pipe joint €S09228000
10 15202880 1 HEEE AW20-026 (RNREFEHLK)|Filter aw20-02g (excluding pressure gaug CSA5282001
11 13205330 2 LBIMELT — i@ 10-4 L thread two through 10-4 0S35426100
12 13205360 1 =EE10X6. 5 Air pipe 10 x6. 5
13 15202930 2 =1/2 Cover 1/2
14 15202870 3 [(H&ESE AN103-1 Muffler AN103-1 CSA5283001
15 10466640 1 SREZRSE (8-M5) Air gun connecting air pipe (8-mb)
16 10126550 8 SEEL 06 Tracheal joint ® 6 CSP1051620
17 15507760 22 | Fh®iEEB Hand pull valve connector B
18 50003270 1 JE 713%GP46-10-01L5-X201 Pressure gauge GP46-10-01 15 - X201 CSL4900100
19 15508860 1 SEIEVT307E-5G1-02 The cylinder valve VTI307E — 5 g1-02
20 10126560 1 S&EEL o8 Tracheal joint ® 8
21 15504050 1 S (FHIER)D Air gun (for special machines)
22 10105910 15 |HRgIRZk Electromagnetic valve line
23 15202890 1 HBA 28 (FHIERE) AR22P-270S/24Single bracket (with nut) ar22p—270/260s
24 | 50101680 3 |[EREk (LEE PSA6) Pipe coupling (yadeke PSA6)
25 10126570 16 |ERNRSEER Waste gas regulating valve
26 10126640 6 SEEL (=) Air pipe connector (tee)
27 13205580 1 |4EH bolt
28 16004070 2 BEEBEEL 6 Minus one straight connector phi 6
29 10360870 2 SEsEEk Three pipe joint
30 15508880 1 SR IBRERER Original installation board for air source handling
31 15105850 1 |RieiES Air gun hook
32 10126670 1 R IESL Quick connector
33 10103020 1 | REHER Fan damper

64




24.Electric control

65




24.Electric control

No | BRHES | BiE ERUH NAME OF PARTS Z8hidH
1 10126510 1 HiEFFxE (3BFF6A 4I) Power switch (control 6A red)

2 10126520 1 HLk R socket

3 10365910 2 ELL R socket

4 10423040 1 ML BT R ER Mechanical and electrical installation board for
5 10126350 1 T B ITFE R sticking bags Fixed loop electromechanical control box
6 15800320 1 |fARRIRENER (XD Servo drive (X)

7 15800730 1 {FARRIETNEE (Y) Servo drive (Y)

8 10002024 2 FEIRREBEHITHIZ% A& Servo motor control line white

9 10002025 1 {EBREEN IR (B&) Servo motor power cord (black)

10 10002026 2 RIRREBHiTHIZ% 15 Servo motor control line blue

11 10002117 1 400W{E]BREE AL EE B2 400W servo motor power cord

12 10001701 1 FEIRP6IH T Main board Pé6 terminal

13 10017012 1 FHP8imT Main board P8 terminal

14 10017045 2 |ERP10. P19iHF Main board P10.P19 terminal

15 10001707 1 FHP12iFHF Main board P12 terminal

16 10017135 1 |EWRPI3EHF Main board P13 terminal

17 10017242 1 FHP14iFHF Main board P14 terminal

18 10017243 1 FHRP21iHF Main board P21 terminal

19 10017108 1 FHP23iFHF Main board P23 terminal

20 10017100 1 FHP24iHF Main board P24 terminal

21 10017097 1 FHP25iHF Main board P25 terminal

22 10017096 1 FRP26iHF Main board P26 terminal

23 10017244 1 F P31 iFHF Main board P31 terminal

66



25. M{E/ Accessories

N ErFmR | ||

67



25. M3#E/ Accessories

NO | BEH4S | HE THHEZ NAME OF PARTS Z8hicHs
1 15203290 1 |BEE MOTOR COVER CSA4842001
2 00406050 2 |tEEM6 NUT M6 €021060106
3 00706100 4 |42£TM6X10 SCREW M6X10 062061016
4 15203310 1 |HE 0IL PAN CSA4484001
5 10103410 1 |EHERES DUST OILER ©154467001
6 01703120 2 |4BETM3X12 SCREW M3X12 €037301215
7 10103420 3 |EmigRE RUBBER CUSHION CSA3540001
8 15203330 7 15T NAIL €109714000
9 10103430 1 |k IOLER ©114486002
10 00608001 4  |HERES CSP1051756
11 10103800 1 |#EH SILICON OIL £S06706001
12 15202320 3 | BOBBIN £S44633001
13 10100430 1 |EHEs U5 NEEDLE 4PIECE ASSY £S37928019
14 00506080 1 |FEMs WASHER PLAIN M6 £025060236
15 10103480 1 [hEAY OILER ASSY ©114483002
16 10103490 1 [hiEEE S OIL TANK ASSY £555663001
17 10103530 1 [hEF1.9x52 SCREW-DRIVER 1. 9X52 ©142443001
18 10103540 1 [#&F3.4x70 SCREW-DRIVER 3. 4X70 ©118837001
19 10103550 1 [#&F5.5X190 SCREW-DRIVER 5. 5X190 €101572101
20 10103560 1 [FORFex7 WRENCH 6X7 €107779001
21 10103570 1 [WLIRF8X9 WRENCH 8X9 ©100887001
22 10103580 1 [#RE10x12 WRENCH 10X12 €107780001
23 10103590 1 |ARARF.5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 1.5 £S07783001
24 10103600 1 |ARAEERE2 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 2 ©142002001
25 10103610 1 |ARAERF25 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 2.5 ©154125001
26 10103620 1 |ANARFS HEXAGONAL WRENCH 3 ©142721001
27 10103630 1 |HANARF4 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 4 €118064001
28 10103640 1 |ARARFES HEXAGONAL WRENCH 5 €150335001
29 15203350 1 |#ZR4EMH 2DTHF COTTON STAND ASSY 2DTHF £S40574209
30 10103670 7 |UFSF$T10X20 STAPLE 10X20 €200190001
31 10103680 1 [HkE HEAD COVER ©144226001
32 01808600 4 |424£M8X60 BOLT M8X60 £S36007001
33 00408060 4 |RAER M8 NUT M8 €021080106
34 00508070 4 |EBE L8 WASHER PLAIN L8 €025080336
35 02000157 2 |ESLAKREEETMA. 5X20 C0B0452006
36 10103780 1 |EEERE HINGE ASSY CSA2693001
37 10103790 1 EEEEEAD EYE GUARD HINGE CSA2695001
38 10103710 1 [$PERHRZEA CSA4104001
39 15202440 1 |$HH%&SME €061300816
40 15203690 1 |ER CSP1316335
41 01904080 2 |BEETMAX8 CSA3538001
42 00506020 1 [#®A0.2 CSA6397001
43 00506030 1 [#®F0.3 CSA3334001
44 00606000 1 [ERE2-6 CSP1316306
45 01504105 2 |9E4T G ERFE) M4X10DA CSA3025001
46 10103440 2 | BREREE RUBBER CUSHION CSA3395001
47 00506060 2 |BH SPACER CSA3392001
48 10103510 2 |MSkETE PIN CSA3384001
49 00806060 2 |#EETM6X6 SCREW M6X6 €012060636
50 10103520 2 |SKEREIEEE HINGE HOLDER CSA3385001
51 01206600 4 |#24EM6X60 SCREW M6X60 €018066036
52 00502010 4 |#EE 2.3X8.5X38 WASHER 2. 3X8. 5X38 €213650001
53 01206650 1 |4B4E M6X65 SCREW M6X65 €017066002
54 00406050 4 |4ZHM6 NUT M6 €021060106
55 10103420 4 |EhgEE RUBBER CUSHION CSA3540001
56 00506070 8 |FHEELS €025060336
57 00606000 6 |HEBE2-6 WASHER SPRING 2-6 028060246
58 01703120 2 [4BETM3X12 SCREW M3X12 €037301215
59 10430590 1 1302 BEMEN. (IRIT) FHFi

60 10430600 1 [13102 BRI RY (R1E) FRAREE

68




26. EEHEZ/ Warning labels

& &47% / Warning labels FH AR / Name of parts SiJzEeT(rm{n ) gﬁféﬁdfi%/

A CAUTION | "-PoWEROFF

N F N
SRR | REERIRE 55X85 10392820
i hnim AR, 3 E Wi A

ARPED. 2.GREASE UP
The machine must be greased

after 3 months running, and Yy
machine inner be cleaned Y
regularly.

MBED AL BB ARG,

FRELESR F RS RIPERE, B fhe sy me i

B BRI 2 BIEEERE 47X77 10392830
RIS, TEF R, TR,
LI AGE . BT (.

A CAUTION

Moving parts may cause injury.
Operate with safety devices.
Turn off main switch before
threading,changing bobbin
and needle, cleaning etc.

— -2} 43X31 10104500

.‘ LRERPRTE RATRORE
MR T RS
AW
4 CAUTION
[Moving parts may cause injuty. Operate with safe-
ty davices. Tum off main switch before threading,
changing bobbin and neadle, clearing elc

B&iRD ';352 15200170

Mark, injury

@ EE3 kT ®12 10105240
Label, grounding

PE#RIC
Label, PE 7.5X12. 10104470

69




REIMME—YTR/ Different parts list

Mg

BFR pec.

Part name

B
Heavy-weight
materials

BEHH
Medium-weight
materials

(J-66)

§HFLIR
Needle hole plate

*

(62.4)
CSA3336-101

(62.2)
CSA5221-001

(E-35)

HISEHHE Bobbin
case assy 9\

CS59221-201< LC >

* ¥

(E-39)
B
Bobbin

CS44633-001< LAN >

(E-42)
PRERA
Shuttle hook
assy, w/box

¢

*

CSA1890-201< LG >

* %

CSA2173-201< LF >

(E-34)
AMiEHR Shuttle
race base

0

P

C152686-201<B >

C152682-201< A >

(G-20)
HHESME
Needle bar thread guide

1D

CSA3257-

101<A>

(Z-13)
HLEtE K (42%K)
Needle assy

1(B-32, Z-14)
L HLEH
i Needle

DPx17 <#19>
C145646-019

* %

DPx5 <#16>
C107415-016

(D-57)
ER
Presser foot

CSA4811-001<H >

CS42843-001<A >

70



